

CREMATION OFFERINGS

The pricing of these services & merchandise will be the same as on our General Price Lists dated January 15, 2024 whether purchased separately or as a component of one of these offerings.

SIMPLE DIRECT CREMATION WITHOUT **MEMORIAL SERVICE**

- Transfer into our care from facility in Nassau County
- Refrigeration
- Securing of the necessary cremation authorizations from next of kin
- Securing the necessary authorizations from the Medical Examiner & **Registrar of Vital Statistics**
- Minimum Corrugated Cardboard Cremation Container with plywood bottom (Max Weight 200lbs)

2HR OR 4HR MEMORIAL LIFE CELEBRATION WITH CREMAINS

- Transfer into our care from facility in Nassau County
- Refrigeration
- Securing of the necessary cremation authorizations from next of kin
- Securing the necessary authorizations from the Medical Examiner & Registrar of Vital Statistics
- Minimum Corrugated Cardboard Cremation Container with plywood bottom (Max Weight 200lbs)

2HR VISITATION / SERVICE WITH DECEASED PRESENT FOLLOWED BY PRIVATE CREMATION

- Transfer into our care from facility in Nassau County
- Embalming
- Dressing & Casketing
- Cosmetology (Female +100)
- Basic Arrangement Fee
- Staff & Use of Facility for 2 Hours
- Elderlite Beechwood Cremation Casket Corrugated Fiberboard (200LB Max Weight)

- Transfer of Deceased to Crematory (Cadillac SUV)
- Return of the Cremated Remains back to family
- Complementary Video Tribute, Memorial Website & Online Obituary



Identification of Deceased if family desires \$185

Outside or 3rd party fees are additional:

- L.I. Crematory Fee \$521 Family not in attendance
- Certified Death Certificates Nassau/Suffolk \$10 each

- Transfer of Deceased to Crematory (Cadillac SUV)
- Return of the Cremated Remains back to family
- Staff & Use of Facility for 2HR or 4 HR Memorial Service
- Complementary Video Tribute, Memorial Website & Online Obituary

2 Hours: \$3,275 4 Hours: \$4,045

Identification of Deceased if family desires \$185

Outside or 3rd party fees are additional:

- L.I. Crematory Fee \$521 Family not in attendance
- Certified Death Certificates Nassau/Suffolk \$10 each

- Transfer of Deceased to Crematory (Cadillac SUV) No Family in Attendance
- Return of the Cremated Remains back to family
- Complementary Video Tribute, Memorial Website & Online Obituary

\$7,615

Outside or 3rd party fees are additional:

- L.I. Crematory Fee \$521 Family not in attendance
- Certified Death Certificates Nassau/Suffolk \$10 each